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BHOPAL

@ MANIT

Fwd: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025

5 messages

NITs Division, MoE Government of India <nit.edu@nic.in> Mon, Jul 28, 2025 at 1:27 PM

To: director <director@nita.ac.in>, director <director@mnnit.ac.in>, director <director@manit.ac.in>, director
<director@nitc.ac.in>, director <director@nitdgp.ac.in>, director <director@nith.ac.in>, director <director@mnit.ac.in>, director <director@nitj.ac.in>, director <director@nitjsr.ac.in>, director <director@nitkkr.ac.in>, director
<director@uvnit.ac.in>, director <director@nitp.ac.in>, director <director@nitrr.ac.in>, director <director@nitrkl.ac.in>, director <director@nits.ac.in>, director <director@nitsri.net>, director <director@svnit.ac.in>, director
<director@nitk.edu.in>, director <director@nitt.edu>, director <director@nitw.ac.in>, director <director@nitap.ac.in>, director <director@nitdelhi.ac.in>, director <director@nitgoa.ac.in>, director <director@nitmanipur.ac.in>, director
<director@nitm.ac.in>, director <director@nitmz.ac.in>, director <director@nitnagaland.ac.in>, director
<director@nitpy.ac.in>, director <director@nitsikkim.ac.in>, directoroffice <directoroffice@nitsikkim.ac.in>, director
<director@nituk.ac.in>, director <director@nitandhra.ac.in>, director <director@iiests.ac.in>, registrarnita
<registrarnita@rediffmail.com>, establishment <establishment@nita.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@mnnit.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@manit.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitc.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitdgp.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@nith.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@mnit.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitjsr.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitkkr.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@vnit.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitp.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@nitrr.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitrkl.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nits.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitsri.net>, registrar <registrar@svnit.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitk.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nitt.edu>, registrar
<registrar@nitw.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@pnitap.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitdelhi.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@nitgoa.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitmanipur.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitmz.ac.in>, registraroffice
<registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitnagaland.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitpy.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@nitsikkim.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nituk.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitandhra.ac.in>, regis
<regis@iiests.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nitm.ac.in>

Cc: Veena Dunga <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "Shri Pawan Kumar, Under Secretary (NITs-1ll), MoE"
<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, Vikas Tripathi <vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>

Respected Sir \ Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail in connection with above mentioned subject. All the NITs/IIEST Shibpur are requested to provide point-wise information of the parliament question in WORD FILE to this Division today 28.07.2025 at 4:00PM positively, so that to enable us to furnish the information to the concerned Ministry.

"Please acknowledge receipt and reply in-line"

Thanks & Regards,

Technical Section - Il (NITs Desk),

Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India,

Room No.435, C - Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110115,

Tel: 011-23070177, Fax: 011-23384345,

Emails: nit.edu@nic.in & nits.coordination@gmail.com
https://www.education.gov.in/en

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=afca7c3d6b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1838876701121162194&simpl=msg-f:18388767011211...

Registrar MANIT <registrar@manit.ac.in>
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Disclaimer:

This e-mail and its attachments may contain official Indian Government information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other than the intended recipient is unauthorized. The responsibility lies with the recipient to check this email and any attachment for the presence of viruses.

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Pawan Kumar <pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>

To: "NITs Division of MoE"<nit.edu@nic.in>, <ts6section@yahoo.com>, "TS VI"<ts6-
section.edu@gov.in>

Date: Mon, 28 Jul 2025 12:27:41 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025
============ Forwarded message ============

From: "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>

To: "Priyank Chaturvedi" <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, dsmoenit2@gmail.com,
"Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "Nilesh Chandra Srivastava"
<nilesh.chandra@nic.in>, "Pawan Kumar" <pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>

Sent: Friday, July 25, 2025 5:22:06 PM

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Amandeep Singh <cdn.edu@pnic.in>

To: "Sunil Barnwal"<ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Govind Jaiswal"<govind.jaiswal@ias.nic.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA"
<smita96.srivastava@nic.in>, "Armstrong Pame"<armstrong.pame@nic.in>, "Purnendu Banerjee"
<pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta"<saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "Navanita Gogoi"<navanita.gogoi@nic.in>, "Manmohan Kaur"<manmohan.icoas@nic.in>

Cc: "Avni Gupta Pethia"<avni.g87@gov.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "Sandeep Jain"
<sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "Rohit Garhwal"<rohit.garhwal10@gov.in>, "RAMESH ASSISTANT"
<rk.sharma59@nic.in>

Date: Fri, 25 Jul 2025 15:21:17 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025

============ Forwarded message ============

Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025 received from Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment.

The Text of the Question is as below : -

(a) whether Government is taking specific steps to ensure the effective implementation of welfare schemes for the Other Backward Classes (OBCs) across various sectors including education, health, and skill development,
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and district-wise; and

(c) whether any mechanism has been established to monitor the progress and outreach of such schemes at the district and State levels, if so, details thereof?

2. The concerned Bureaus are requested to provide the inputs directly to the concerned Ministry at Rohit Garhwal <rohit.garhwal10@gov.in>

Regards,

CDN Section
D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Rina Sonowal <rinasonowal.edu@nic.in>

To: "Amandeep Singh"<cdn.edu@nic.in>

Date: Fri, 25 Jul 2025 12:51:47 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025
============ Forwarded message ============

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Rohit Garhwal <rohit.garhwal10@gov.in>

To: "spvenugopal"<sp.venugopal@nic.in>, "jsad-moe"<jsad-moe@gov.in>, "rinasonowaledu"<rinasonowal.
edu@nic.in>, "sangeetkumar"<sangeet.kumar@nic.in>, "jksingh68"<jk.singh68@nic.in>, "gurdeepkhuttan"
<gurdeep.khuttan@nic.in>, "tarunmittal35"<tarun.mittal35@gov.in>, "aksrivastava88"<ak.srivastava88@gov.in>,
"sanjaynegiugc"<sanjaynegi.ugc@gov.in>

Cc: "pkthind"<pk.thind@ias.gov.in>, "RAJESH KUMAR MAKKAR"<crdp1-dsje-igot@gov.in>, "Rakesh Ranjan"
<rakesh.ranjan80@nic.in>, "vvsinha"<vv.sinha@nic.in>

Date: Fri, 25 Jul 2025 11:51:04 +0530

Subject: Inputs on Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249 for 30.07.2025

============ Forwarded message ============

Sir/Madam,
Kindly refer to attachment on the subject mentioned above.

2. ltis requested to kindly furnish inputs on the relevant parts of the Question pertaining to your Department/Ministry to this Department by 4 PM today.

Regards,

Rohit Garhwal

Assistant Section Officer

Department of Social Justice and Empowerment
Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment
DAIC, New Delhi, 110001
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Implementation of schemes for OBCs

1249 Shri Babubhai Jesangbhai Desai:
Will the Minister of Social Justice and Empowerment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is taking specific steps to ensure the effective implementation of welfare schemes for the Other Backward Classes (OBCs) across various sectors including education, health, and skill development;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise and district-wise; and

(c) whether any mechanism has been established to monitor the progress and outreach of such schemes at the district and State levels, if so, details thereof?


Subject: Response to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1249

With reference to the subject cited above, please find below the response from Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology (MANIT), Bhopal

(a) whether Government is taking specific steps to ensure the effective implementation of welfare schemes for the Other Backward Classes (OBCs) across various sectors including education, health, and skill development,

Reply: Yes

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and district-wise; and

Reply: Institute (MANIT Bhopal) has appointed a Liaison Officer (OBC) who ensures compliance with government orders & instructions related to OBC reservations in appointments & promotions. He monitors and report on the representation of OBCs within the organization, ensuring proper maintenance of reservation rosters and addressing any complaints or issues related to OBC rights.

(c) whether any mechanism has been established to monitor the progress and outreach of such schemes at the district and State levels, if so, details thereof?

Reply: Not related to institute

